Beacon Base
PP2270/2006/Issue 1
BEACON BASE
FUNCTION
The Beacon Base is a loop-powered beacon com-
bined with a standard XP95/Discovery mounting
base. It is used to signal a fi re alarm in enclosed
areas.

sounder beacon and the Loop-powered Beacon,
may be synchronised in exactly the same way.
TYPE CODE
The Beacon Base type code is 001 00. (bits 210 43).
MECHANICAL CONSTRUCTION
The Beacon Base is moulded in polycarbonate and
has stainless steel contacts that accept solid or
stranded cables of up to 2.5mm².
Output
Bit
Function Bit
usage
Input
Bit
Function Bit usage
2
group mode 1 = off
0 = on
2 group mode
confi rmed
1 = group
0 = individual
1 beacon on 1 = on
0 = off
1 beacon on
confi rmed
1 = on
0 = off
0 beacon on 1 = on
0 = off
0 beacon on
confi rmed
1 = on
0 = off
Table 1 Function of input and output bits
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT
Part no Description Dimensions Weight
45681-333 APO Beacon Base with Isolator 115 x 31mm 109g
45681-335 APO Beacon Base
45681-292 White Cap 100 x 9mm 20g
45681-293 Red Cap
Table 2 Dimensions and weights
TECHNICAL DATA
Operating voltage 17–28V DC
 (polarity sensitive)
Protocol pulses 5–9V
Current consumption at 24V
 switch-on surge, <1s 1.2mA
 quiescent  300µA
 device operated  3.1mA
Operating temperature –20°C to +60°C
Humidity (no condensation)  0–95%
IP rating 21D
Notes
1. The Beacon Base is a Type A device, ie, for indoor use only.
2. The isolating circuit of the Beacon Base conforms to EN54–17
3. For information on isolating circuits see publication PP2090 available on request from Apollo.